West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist. Jalpaiguri P.S. NJA Year 2021 FIR No. 915/21 Date 09/08/2021
(i) Act Sections 448/325/35/(ii) Act Sections.
(iii) Act
(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Mediusday Date From 04/08/2021 Date To 04/08/2021
Time Period Evening How Time From
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 09/08/2021 Time 11:15 thr.
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s) 425 Time 11:15 Have
Type of lefe media.
willen/ Oral
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 02 Km Sacreting Beat No
RS-NJP DEL Jalpaigui
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S. N/A District N/A
Complainant/Informant: (a) Name K. w. Dws @ Bhola Das
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Cumal Was
(c) Date / Year of Birth:
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation
(9) Address Ambika Nagar, Nichpara, Po Sahudang ittet, Ps. NJA Dut Julpagi
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars () St. Sahadeb chokratory 5 (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): (2) St. Gansh Chowdhury brother inlow of Sahader Checkratory: (3) Swaj Barnen tenant of Sahadeb chokratory (4) Sml. Felous Mandal (2) Mampi Mandal 2) Sahadeb chokratory
"Sway Burnay (D Sol Moreled Mortes In the of the flow of the
(5) Sont Kalpene Khakucherts 100 80 Bokert Cles wothery (Atuka Barman w),
"Sway Burnay (D Sol Moreled Mortes In the of the flow of the
(5) Sort Kalpena Khakrabort 100 50 Gakara Clos working (6) Ataka Barman a) 1 "Swing Barman (6) Sol Mary a Maridal Mother 2 law of Sakadeb Charles but to Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
(5) Ent. Kalpuna Khakrubori Do Son Gorkula Clip watery (6) Ataka Barman a) so Salar Barman (6) Salar Barman (7) Salar Barman (7) Salar Barman (7) Salar Barman (8) Salar Barman
(5) Sort Kalpuna Kakruboris Do Sor Garage Classic Garage (5) Alaka Barman a) solar degree Mandal Mother and Jan of Sake clab Charles be Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
(5) Sort Kalpuna Kakruborf Upo on Garuk Cho water (Chakruborf Barmana) of Sakudo Barmana)
(5) Sort Ralpona Rhantsbort Upon Gorden Charles Barman a) survey Barman (5) Sort Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
(5) Sort Ralpuna Raktabors Do Son Garath Classisting (C Ataka Barmana) Straig Barman (C) Sold Mondal Mother and law of Sake class Charles and Sold Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved
(5) Sort Ralpuna Raktabors Upo Sor Garath Classof Sorting (C Ataka Barmana) "Swing Barman C Sort Mandal Mother and Jack Sorting (C Ataka Barmana) Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved
(5) Sort Ralpuna Raktabors Upo Sor Garath Classof Sorting (C Ataka Barmana) "Swing Barman C Sort Mandal Mother and Jack Sorting (C Ataka Barmana) Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved
Total value of properties stolen / involved
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): In Meally on FIR is reported as mentained at item No. 2 registered. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2 registered.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved (Involved
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Total value of properties stolen / involved



The Officer in-charge, New Jalpaiguri P.S. Under Siliguri Police Commisionerate

> Sub:- wrongful assault, outraged of Modesty, threat with dire consequences and criminal trespass by the below named miscreants.

Sir.

With due respect and honour I Sri Kush Das @ Bhola Das son of Sri Bimal Das residing at village-Ambika Nagar Nichpara P.O. Sahudangi Hat, P.S. New Jalpaiguri, District -Jalpaiguri do hereby lodge this complaint to the effect that on 04.08.2021 at about 3.00 p.m 1. Srl Sahadeb Chakraborty son of Anil Received on 09/05/2 Chakraborty, 2. Sri Ganesh Chowdhury brother In-law of Sahadeb Chakraborty 3. Sri Suraj Barman tenant of Sahadeb Chakraborty 4. Srimati Felani Mandal @ Mampi Mandal wife of Sri Sahadeb Chakraborty, 5. Srimati Kalpana NJP PS GDE NO 425 Chakraborty wife of Sri Ganesh Chowdhury ,6. Sri Alaka Barman wife of Sri der. 09/08/21 and North Suraj Barman, 7. Srimati Maya Mandal mother in-law of Sri Chakraborty all of village-Ambika Nagar Nichpara P.O. Sahudangi Hat, P.S. New Jalpaiguri, District -Jalpaiguri being preplanned armed with lathies, bamboo, N/S 448/325/354/37 (ron Rod, criminally trespassed into my house and used filthy languages to my 39 IPC and emicamparents and began to assault my parents and when my pregnant wife Srimati Epsinger Pacethan Priyanka Das came to rescue my parents the above named miscreants attacked levels economical and upon her and assaulted her and outraged her modesty by molestation and making her naked by tearing her wearing apparel. That in the mean time I came from outside and tried to rescue my parents and wife from the clutches of the above named miscreants as a result the above named miscreants attacked upon me leaving my injured parents and wife as such I sustained injury on my person .That the above named persons snatched away the gold chain of my wife valued at Rs. 20000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) . That on hearing our cries my neighborers came and rescued us from the clutches of the above named persons. That the above named persons threaten that they have money and muscle power by virtue of which they can go to any extent and they would make us homeless. That I treated my wife at North Bengal Medical College and Hospital . That I was busy in treatment of my injured wife & parents and the above named miscreants threatened me and my family members with dire consequences if I lodge any complained against them as such some delay is caused in lodging written complaint which may kindly be condoned.

Cilicer-in-Charge lew Jarparquin Police Station

Q1 11:15 Hor vide

NJPPS CALL NO

915/21 0111 09/08/21

Under the above circumstances ,I humbly request you to kindly seek into the matter and please take appropriate steps against the above named persons and so that they may not indulged in such type of male practices and so that I shall be highly grateful to you forever.

Dated the 8th August 2021

Enclo:-Medical Prescription and USG Report

Yours faithfully,